Athletic Conference

GNAC SPECIAL AWARDS
COACH OF THE YEAR
2001  Diane Flick, WWU
2002 Diane Flick, WWU
2003 Diane Flick, WWU
2004 Mario Andaya, CWU
2005 Mario Andaya, CWU
Chris Johnson, SPU
2006  Chris Johnson, SPU
Diane Flick, WWU
2007  Diane Flick, WWU
2008 Brad Saindon, WOU
2009  Chris Green, UAA
2010  Chris Johnson, SPU
Diane Flick, WWU
2011 Chris Johnson, SPU
2012  Diane Flick, WWU
2013  Diane Flick, WWU
Chris Green, UAA
2014  Doug English, NNU
2015  Chris Green, UAA
2016  Chris Green UAA

2017  Diane Flick-Williams, WWU
2018  Diane Flick Williams, WWU

2019  Chris Green, UAA
2020  Not Awarded - COVID-19

2021 Diane Flick-Williams, WWU

2022  Chris Green, UAA
2023  Jason Rhine, SPU

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2001  Shannon Rowland, WWU
2002  Liz Bishop, WWU

2003  Liz Bishop, WWU

2004 Kate Reome, CWU

2005 LeAnne McGaughey, CWU

2006  Jenna Von Moos, SPU

2007  Courtney Schneider, WWU

2008  Angie Alvord, WWU
2009  Calli Scott, UAA

2010  Emily Jepsen, WWU
2011 Jackie Matthisen, UAA
2012  Marlayna Geary, WWU
2013 Kayla Erickson, WWU
2014 Michelle Terpstra, NNU
2015  Katelynn Zanders, UAA
2016 Morgan Hooe, UAA
2017 Abby Phelps, WWU
2018  Abby Phelps, WWU
2019  Kayleigh Harper, WWU
2020  Not Awarded — COVID-19

2021
2022
2023

VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

Gabby Gunterman, WWU
Eve Stephens, UAA
Hannah Hair, SPU

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Alison McKay, SFU

Alison McKay, SFU

Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU
Kyla Morgan, CWU

Kyla Morgan, CWU

Not Awarded — COVID-19
Hannah Stires, CWU

Jessa Long, UAF

Hannah Hair, SPU

NEWCOMER OF THE YEAR

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Cathleen Price, SPU
Monica Herrera, SPU
Crystal Ames, CWU
LaQue Branch, CWU
None Selected

Emily Castro, WWU
Kayla Mainer, WOU
Calli Scott, UAA
Amber Johnson, SPU
Tereza Bendlova, UAF
Kimya Jafroudi, UAA
Jodi Huddleston, UAA
Quinn Barker, UAA
Kayla McGlathery, UAA
Colby Barnette, CU
Michele Brown, CU
Angelica Kilberg, SFU
Tara Melton, UAA
Hailey Gaines, SPU
AveRee Reynolds, UAA
Not Awarded — COVID-19
Tia Andaya, CWU
Olivia Wright, NNU

Lily Stewart, UAF
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Updated Through 2023 Season

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
2001 Cathleen Price, SPU
2002 Sarah Sommerman, SU
2003 Danielle Hitzeman, UAF
2004  Courtney Schneider, WWU
2005 Tiana Roma, WWU
Lindsey Fryer, NNU
2006  Cammy Dranginis, NNU
Megan Thigpen, UAF
2007  Jamie Mellies, SU
Joelle Perez, SPU
2008  Anna Herold, SPU
2009 Marlayna Geary, WWU
2010  Nikki Lowell, SPU
2011 Monica Grimsrud, MSUB
Kristyn Ross, SMU
2012 Julia Mackey, UAA
Sam Harthun, UAF
2013 Erin Braun, UAA
2014 Madi Farrell, NNU
2015  Abby Phelps, WWU
2016  Diana Fa'amausili, UAA
2017  Casey Davenport, UAA
2018  Eve Stephens, UAA
2019  Calley Heilborn, WWU
2020  Not Awarded - COVID-19
2021  Brooke Dexter, SFU
2022  Eva Person, SFU
2023  Sirena Peredo, SMU



ALL-CONFERENCE
FIRST TEAM

Four Years

Kayleigh Harper, WWU

Julia Mackey, UAA
Abby Phelps, WWU
Eve Stephens, UAA

Three Years

Tia Andaya, CWU

Liz Bishop, WWU

Kendra Bodine, NNU
Brooke Dexter, SFU
Lindsey Dorsey, CU
Cammy Dranginis, NNU
Kayla Erickson, WWU
Meghan Evoy, WWU

Madi Farrell, NNU

Ellen Floyd, UAA

Catie Fry, CWU

Marlayna Geary, WWU
Alyssa Given, SPU
Hannah Hair, SPU

Sam Harthun, UAF

Calley Heilborn, WWU
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Tessa May, SFU

LeAnne McGahuey, CWU
Gabby Oddo, SPU
Courtney Schneider, WWU
Leah Swiss, UAA

Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU
Cate Whiting, UAF
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

Two Years

Mallory Bergstrom, UAF
Brette Boesel, WWU
Kristy Carstensen, WWU
Devon Crotteau, MSUB
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU
Linden Firethorne, CWU
Gabby Gunterman, WWU
Michaela Hall, WWU
Morgan Hooe, UAA
Ashley Kaufman, CWU
Nikki Lowell, SPU

Jackie Mathisen, UAA
Shelby Mauritson, CWU
Alison McKay, SFU
Bayli Monck, MSUB
Kyla Morgan, CWU
Nicola Parker, WWU
Danielle Reese, WOU
Katie Reome, CWU
Sarah Risser, SPU
Rachel Roeder, WWU
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Shannon Rowland, WWU
Lizzy Safranski, SU
Rachael Schurman, CWU
Hannah Stires, CWU
Natalie Sullivan, NNU
Shelby Swanson, SPU
Makala Swart, CWU
Julia Tays, SFU

Andrea Terpstra, NNU
Michelle Terpstra, NNU
Megan Thigpen, UAF
Brandie Vea, CWU
Jenna Von Moos, SPU
Lindsey Wodrich, SPU

One Year

Gabrielle Aihara, CWU
Malia Aleaga, WWU
Angie Alvord, WWU
Crystal Ames, CWU
Stacey Bennett, WOU
Rachel Biornstad, SPU
Becky Blees, WOU
Korlyn Bolster, UAF
Sarah Brachvogel, SPU
Erin Braun, UAA
Joellee Buckner, WWU
Robyn Burton, UAA
Rhea Cardwell, UAA
Madi Cavell, SPU

Erin Compton, MSUB
Hailey Cook, NNU
Betsie de Beer, SFU
Alicia Denny, SMC
Lindsey Dollente, CWU
Scottie Ellsworth, CWU
Diana Fa'amausili, UAA
Angel Fairbanks, UAF
Olivia Fairchild, WWU
Cailin Fellows, SPU
Janeen Fitzgerald, SU
Brooke Foster, NNU
Allison Gotz, WWU
Monica Grimsrud, MSUB
Madeline Hait, SFU
Brianne Halling, UAA
Bailee Hartsook, WOU
Vanessa Hayes, UAA
Anna Herold, SPU
Marcy Hjellum, CWU
Madison Hornback, WOU
Kimya Jafroudi, UAA
Emily Jepsen, WWU
Keala Kaio-Perez, UAA
Krissi Kemper, WOU
Kaely Kight, CWU
Jessa Long, UAF
Cortney Lundberg, UAA
Kayla Mainer, WOU
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Tiffany Mapston, WOU
Brianne McCabe, UAA
Kayla McGlathery, UAA
Caroline McMahon, NNU
Jennica McPherson, WWU
Karli Nielson, UAF
Tamara Nipp, SFU
Devyn Oestreich, WWU
Kristin Pasley, CWU
Katie Ralph, SPU
Elayna Rice, NNU

Kari Rice, WWU

Katie Robinson, WWU
Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU
Tiana Roma, WWU
Calli Scott, UAA
Jocelyn Sherman, SFU
Erin Smith, CWU

Sarah Sommerman, SU
Karla Soto, SMU

Kady Try, CWU

Arielle Turner, WWU
Chelsey Walter, MSUB
Ashlynn Ward, MSUB
Samantha Ward, WOU
Lahra Weber, UAF
Madison Weg, CWU
Leah Wiiest, SPU
Allison Wilks, SPU
Olivia Wright, NNU
Laurie Yearout, WWU

SECOND TEAM

Two Years

Jaime Anderson, WWU
Lindsey Forseth, NNU
Louise Free, NNU
Anna Herold, SPU
Emily Jepsen, WWU
Krissi Kemper, WOU
Carolyn Mires, CWU
Tiana Roma, WWU
Nikole Thompson, SU

One Year

Haley Abbott, NNU
Crystal Ames, CWU
Megan Amundson, WWU
Tereza Bendlova, UAF
Stacey Bennett, WOU
Mallory Bergstrom, UAF
April Blandford, UAF
LaQue Branch, CWU
Erika Brunson, SU

Gita Burke, CWU
Robyn Burton, UAA
Claire Carpenter, WOU
Mindy Cason, UAA
Carri Colvin, SPU
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GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

ALL-CONFERENCE SECOND TEAM CONT. Angie Alvord, WWU MH  2006-07 Ariel Austin, UAA OH 2011
One Year Megan Amundson, WWU OH 2009-10 Kristel Baeckel, CWU MB 2010
Devin Crotteau, MSUB OH 2007 Quinn Barker, UAA L 2013-14 Jessica Bauder, SPU OH 2003
Lindsey Dollente, CWU S 2005 Colby Barnette, CU MB  2016-17 Kirstin Bautista, SMU OH 2005
Maya Domoto, HSU L 2005 Maddie Batiste, SPU OH 2019, 21 Stephanie Beeler, WOU OH 2010
Cammy Dranginis, NNU MB 2009 Alisha Bettinson, WOU OH 2016-17 Kandice Benton, HSU L 2002
Nikki Finley, SPU OH 2008 Rachel Biornstad, SPU MB  2006-07 Jessica Betencourt, SPU OPP 2009
Lindsey Fryer, NNU MB 2005 Becky Blees, WOU MB  2011-12 Lexi Biondi, SPU OH 2015
Marlayna Geary, WWU OH 2010 Jen Boe, MSUB OH 2009-10 Nicole Blue, UAA OH 2023
Allie Gotz, WWU L 2008 Emily Boerger, WWU MB  2012-13 Amanda Boschma, NNU RS 2008
Monica Grimsrud, MSUB OH 2011 Korlyn Bolster, UAF MH  2006-07 Jayme Bratsberg, SFU L 2017
Erin Hellberg, NNU OH 2001 Michele Brown, CU S 2016-17 Erin Braun, UAA MB 2014
Monica Herrera, SPU OH 2002 Aubrey Buckner (Stephens), WwU MB  2017-18 Erika Brunson, SU S 2002
Danielle Hitzeman, UAF OH 2004 Gita Burke, CWU MB  2001-02 Starr Burgan, UAA MB 2002
Paige Hoffman, SPU OH 2010 Shealun Campisi, SMU OH 2006-07 Lilly Carreon, NNU MB 2004
Kimya Jafroudi, UAA S 2011 Emily Castro, WWU OH 2006-07 Mackenzie Carter, SMU OH 2019
Allison James, NNU S 2007 Christie Colasurdo, WOU L 2015-16 Madi Cavell, SPU OH 2014
Shakira Jenkins, WOU OH 2006 Hailey Cook, NNU S 2015-16 Jenna Cawood, NNU MB 2015
Amber Johnson, SPU MB 2009 Emmy Dolan, CWU OH 2012-13 Alicia Cazemier, MSUB MB 2007
Cortney Lundberg, UAA MB 2009 Monica Grimsrud, MSUB OH 2012,14 Shaun Crespi, SPU MB 2016
Kayla Mainer, WOU OH 2008 Kalyn Hartmann, SFU MB 2021, 23 Casey Davenport, UAA S 2017
Tiffany Mapston, NNU S 2003 Amy Herron, WOU S 2007-08 Cymbree Decosta, SMU S 2013
Carlee Marble, CWU S 2009 Haley Hevern, NNU L 2009-10 Hannah Deede, WOU OH 2014
Lisa Martini, WOU MB 2009 Katy Higgins, SPU S 2001-02 Robin DeJong, SPU MB 2008
Jackie Matthisen, UAA OH 2010 Jodi Huddleston, UAA MB  2012-13 Carolyn DeKay, UAA OH 2005
O’Lita McWilliams, UAF OH 2003 Chrisalyn Johnson, UAA OH 2017-18 Alicia Denny, SMU MB 2002
Lindsay Miller, NNU OH 2004 Kaely Kight, CWU L 2012,14 Theresia Dever, SMU L 2008
Melissa Mulick, SU L 2006 Gwen Kreitzberg, WOU MB  2001-02 Whitney Dibble, SPU MB 2005
Cristina Null, CWU MB 2005 Kasey Kueper, UAA S 2002-03 Taylor Dillard, WWU S 2013
Jordan Offutt, CWU OH 2011 Nikki Lowell, SPU MB 2011-12 Maya Domoto, HSU L 2004
Kristin Pasley, CWU Opp 2005 Carlee Marble, CWU S 2010-11 Meghan Evoy, WWU MB 2001
Stephanie Powell, CWU OH 2006 Kelsey Moore, WWU OH 2013-14 Madi Farrell, NNU MB 2014
Cathleen Price, SPU MB 2001 Brianna Murray, WWU OH 2003-04 Katy Ferguson, SMU MB 2012
Dani Reese, WOU OH 2010 Chelsey Myers, SPU OH 2003,05 Reisa Fessler, NNU MB 2010
Kate Reome, CWU S 2002 Joelle Perez, SPU S 2007-08 Linden Firethorne, CWU OH 2013
Katie Robinson, WWU S 2006 Kirsten Pinkney, SFU OH 2018-19 Becky Flores, NNU MB 2012
Lizzy Safranski, SU MB 2004 Kristyn Ross, SMU OH 2011,14 Lindsay Forseth, NNU OH 2009
Joella Schiepan, HSU MB 2001 Maggie Safranski, SU L 2003,05 Catie Fry, CWU S 2012
Courtney Schneider, WWU L 2004 Alexa Sherman, UAF S 2008-09 Lindsey Fryer, NNU OH 2006
Calli Scott, UAA S 2008 Candice Smith, UAF OH 2002-03 Christine Funk, MSUB L 2023
Sarah Sommerman, SU OH 2004 Carlin Smith, UAF MB  2002-03 Hailey Gaines, SPU OPP 2018
Mindy Swanson, NNU S 2003 Erin Smith, CWU MB 2011,13 Emily Garten, SMU OH 2023
Shelby Swanson, SPU S 2010 Megan Thigpen, UAF OH 2007-08 Shelby Gihring, SPU OH 2006
Kristen Urdahl, WWU S 2005 Brooke Tolman, MSUB S 2010-11 Chelsey Glines, UAA MB 2005
Janelle Veith, UAA S 2001 Emily Tulino, SPU S 2021, 23 Rachel Gondrezick, SMU OH 2018
Jenna Von Moos, SPU S 2004 Mariella Vandenkooy, WOU  OPP 2015,18 Allie Gotz, WWU L 2009
Laurie Yearout, WWU S 2011 Bridgette Webb, CWU MB  2018-19 Caitlin Grenier, UAA MB 2005

Callie Wilkins, CU L 2018-19 Madeline Hait, SFU MB 2013
ALL-CONFERENCE Kyndal Williams, MSUB S 2014-15 Rachael Halverson, HSU OH 2001
HONORABLE MENTION Angie Wodrich, SPU OPP 2005-06 Caitlin Hanson, UAA MB 2015
Three Years Kim Wong, UAF MB 2017-18 Ka'ala Hanson, NNU MB 2003
Kiah Jones, CWU OH 2014-16 Morgan Haskett, WOU MB 2018
Erin Norris, CWU OH 2007-09 One Year Sam Harthun, UAF OH 2012
Laura Sakala, WOU MB 2006, 08-09 Sarah Ahlers, NNU OH 2002 Caty Havekost, MSUB OH 2022
Symone Tran, SPU S 2016-18 Gabrielle Aihara, CWU S 2019 Kristina Head, UAF MB 2023

Kylie Alos, SMU L 2021 Cami Heninger, NNU OH 2018
Two Years Izela Alvarez, MSUB L 2017 Anna Herold, SPU L 2008
Malia Aleaga, WWU S 2019, 21 Crystal Ames, CWU OH 2004 Paige Hoffman, SPU OH 2011
Tia Allen, SMU OH 2022 Andrea Athey, SMC OH 2003 Tara Hollenbeck, UAF MB 2001
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HONORABLE MENTION ALL-CONFERENCE

One Year Continued
Morgan Hooe, UAA
Christy Hurley, SMU
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Brenna Huwe, CU

Malia Ibarra, SMU

Allison James, NNU

Lisa Jaunet, UAA

Emma Jennings, SFU
Katrina Johnson, WOU
Chelsey Jones, UAA
Tehane Kahalehau, UAA
Leilani Kamahoahoa, SPU
Megan Kaysinger, SU
Gabby Kepley, WWU
Kristen Kinzer, HSU
Krystal Knight, WWU
Marise Knock, UAA
Paiten Langston, MSUB
Hannah Lautenbach, SPU
Talia Leauanae, UAA
Mckenzie Lee, NNU
Cortney Lundberg, UAA
Jody Lutz, MSUB

Joelle Mahowald, MSUB
Kirsten Mann, WWU

Lisa Martini, WOU

Tessa May, SFU

Kayla McGlathery, UAA
Jennica McPherson, WWU
Tara Melton, UAA

Stacie Meisner, UAA

Kyla Militante-Amper, UAA
Jessica Miller, SPU
Jenny Mitchell, UAA

Kyla Morgan, CWU
Hillary Morrison, MSUB
McKenzie Moss, UAA
Torii Mount, SPU

Jessica Murray, HSU
Katie Norkunas, HSU
Cristina Null, CWU

Gabby Oddo, SPU

Katie Orgill, CWU

Katina Ozrelic, UAA
Marianna Payne, CWU
Vera Pluharova, UAA
Riley Podowicz, UAF
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Kaitlin Quirk, CWU
Shawn Paulino, WOU
Sirena Peredo, SMU
Katie Ralph, SPU

Kate Reome, CWU
AveRee Reynolds, UAF
Elayna Rice, NNU

Kari Rice, WWU

Julie Roberts, CWU
Taylor Roberts, NNU
Kelsey Robinson, SFU
Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU
Tiana Roma, WWU
Meg Ryan, CWU

Lizzy Safranski, SU
Jamie Schanback, UAF
Sophie Schilling, UAF
Rachael Schurman, CWU
Jessica Scott, CWU
Jocelyn Sherman, SFU
Leanna Shymanski, CWU
Stormy Siemion, MSUB
Delaney Smith, WOU
Allie Spear, WOU

Erika Stevens, CWU
Hannah Stires, CWU
Mindy Swanson, NNU
Nicole Taylor, SU

Julia Tays, SFU

Bianca Te, SFU
Michelle Terpstra, NNU
Nikole Thompson, SU
Kylie Thorne, CWU
Mae Thungc, WWU
Kim Tower, WOU
Kailey Trautmann, NNU
Kristina Tribley, WWU
Megan Triggs, WOU
Kady Try, CWU
Teilissa Tua, SMU
Kaitlyn Tuholski, NNU
Amy Tyler, WOU
Brandie Vea, CWU
Mandy Veley, WOU
Megan Vernoy, SMU
Maddi Vigil, MSUB
Emily Vossenkuhl, WWU
Julie Wabinga, SMU
Ashlynn Ward, MSUB
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GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS
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Lahra Weber, UAF
Madison Weg, CWU
Jessica Wheeler, CU
Breanne Wiekamp, SPU
Allison Wilks, SPU

Tara Wilson, WOU
Angie Wodrich, SPU
Emily Wofford, SMU
Kim Wong, UAF

Laurie Yearout, WWU
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ALL-REGION
DAKTRONICS/D2CCA (SIDs)
Daktronics 2001-2014

D2CCA 2015-Present

FIRST TEAM

Three Years

Courtney Schneider, WWU

Two Years

Liz Bishop, WWU

Kayla Erickson, WWU
Madi Farrell, NNU

Alyssa Given, SPU
Kayleigh Harper, WWU
Morgan Hooe, UAA
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
LeAnne McGahuey, CWU
Nicola Parker, WWU

Abby Phelps, WWU

Eve Stephens, UAA
Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU

One Year

Malia Aleaga, WWU
Angie Alvord, WWU

Tia Andaya, CWU

Brette Boesel, WWU
Robyn Burton, UAA
Devon Crotteau, MSUB
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU
Meghan Evoy, WWU
Olivia Fairchild, WWU
Ellen Floyd, UAA
Marlayna Geary, WWU
Gabby Gunterman, WWU
Hannah Hair, SPU

Anna Herold, SPU

Emily Jepsen, WWU
Jackie Matthisen, UAA
Shelby Mauritson, CWU
Alison McKay, SFU
Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU
Calli Scott, UAA

Shelby Swanson, SPU
Leah Swiss, UAA
Michelle Terpstra, NNU
Jenna Von Moos, SPU
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

SECOND TEAM

Two Years

Kendra Bodine, NNU
Allison Gotz, WWU
Kayleigh Harper, WWU
Calley Heilborn, WWU
Kyla Morgan, CWU
Shannon Rowland, WWU
Andrea Terpstra, NNU
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2018-19
2001-02
2013-14

One Year

Crystal Ames, CWU
Jaime Anderson, WWU
Stacey Bennett, WOU
Mallory Bergstrom, UAF
Brette Boesel, WWU
Sarah Brachvogel, SPU
Rhea Cardwell, UAA
Kristy Carstensen, WWU
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU
Taylor Dillard, NNU
Maya Domoto, HSU
Cammy Dranginis, NNU
Meghan Evoy, WWU
Angel Fairbanks, UAF
Madi Farrell, NNU
Hannah Hair, SPU
Paige Hoffman, SPU
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Keala Kaio-Perez, UAA
Cortney Lundberg, UAA
Jackie Mathisen, UAA
Brianne McCabe, UAA
Kristin Pasley, CWU
Kate Reome, CWU
Taylor Roberts, NNU
Maggie Safranski, SU
Eve Stephens, UAA
Shelby Swanson, SPU
Kady Try, CWU

Brandie Vea, CWU

D2CCA WEST REGION
PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Eve Stephens, UAA

AVCA (Coaches)
FIRST TEAM

Three Years

Tia Andaya, CWU
Madi Farrell, NNU
Kayleigh Harper, WWU

Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Abby Phelps, WWU
Courtney Schneider, WWU
Eve Stephens, UAA

Two Years

Liz Bishop, WWU

Kendra Bodine, NNU

Brette Boesel, WWU

Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU
Cammy Dranginis, NNU
Kayla Erickson, WWU

Ellen Floyd, UAA

Alyssa Given, SPU

GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
MB

MB
OH
OH
MB
MB
OH

MH
OH
MB
RS

OH

OH

OH

S/IOH
MB
MB

L
OH

OH

S
OH
S
MB
MB
MB
S
OH

2005
2007
2008
2004
2018
2023
2008
2003
2023
2013
2005
2007
2003
2001
2015
2021
2010
2012
2017
2009
2009
2002
2006
2004
2014
2003
2021
2010
2010
2009

2022

2021-23
2015-17
2016,
18-19
2012-14
2016-18
2005-07
2019-22

2002-03
2016-17
2017-18
2022-23
2007-08
2013-14
2019-22
2006-07

GNACSports.com « @GNACSports

Gabby Gunterman, WWU
Calley Heilborn, WWU
Anna Herold, SPU
Morgan Hooe, UAA
LeAnne McGahuey, CWU
Nicola Parker, WWU
Andrea Terpstra, NNU
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

One Year

Angie Alvord, WWU
Crystal Ames, CWU
Jaime Anderson, WWU
Mallory Bergstrom, UAF
LaQue Branch, CWU
Robyn Burton, UAA
Rhea Cardwell, UAA
Brooke Dexter, SFU
Meghan Evoy, WWU
Olivia Fairchild, WWU
Catie Fry, CWU
Marlayna Geary, WWU
Allison Gotz, WWU
Hannah Hair, SPU
Emily Jepsen, WWU
Ashley Kaufman, CWU
Krissi Kemper, WOU
Nikki Lowell, SPU
Cortney Lundberg, UAA
Julia Mackey, UAA
Jackie Matthisen, UAA
Alison McKay, SFU
Kristin Pasley, CWU
Kate Reome, CWU
Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU
Tiana Roma, WWU
Shannon Rowland, WWU
Rachael Schurman, CWU
Calli Scott, UAA

Erin Smith, CWU
Makala Swart, CWU
Leah Swiss, UAA

Julia Tays, SFU

Kady Try, CWU

Brandie Vea, CWU
Jenna Von Moos, SPU
Leah Wiiest, SPU
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

HONORABLE MENTION
Two Years

Marlayna Geary, WWU
Catie Fry, CWU

Sam Harthun, UAF
Tessa May, SFU

Rachael Schurman, CWU

OH
OH
L
S
MB
L
MB
OH

MB
OH
OH
OH
OH
MB
OH

2019-21
2019-21
2010-11
2015-16
2004-05
2002-03
2013-14
2013-14

2008
2005
2007
2003
2004
2011
2008

OPP 2021

MB
MB
S

OH
L

MB
MB
OH
MB
MB
MB
RS
OH
L

RS
S

MB
MB
OH
MB
S

MB
OH
OH
S

OH
L

S

OH
OH

OH

OH
MB
MH

2002
2021
2014
2012
2010
2023
2010
2022
2012
2010
2010
2015
2011
2016
2006
2004
2022
2007
2001
2007
2009
2012
2018
2016
2021
2010
2009
2006
2001
2016

2009,11
2013,15
2013,15
2017-18
2006,08



AVCA ALL-WEST REGION

Honorable Mention Continued

One Year

Gabrielle Aihara, CWU S 2018
Malia Aleaga, WWU S 2022
Stacey Bennett, WOU OH 2008
Mallory Bergstrom, UAF OH 2004
Rachel Biornstad, SPU MB 2006
Joellee Buckner, WWU RS 2017
Meghan Evoy, WWU MB 2004
Diana Fa’amausili, UAA RS 2016
Brooke Foster, NNU OH 2019
Allison Gotz, WWU L 2008
Hannah Hair, SPU MB 2021
Calley Heilborn, WWU OH 2021
Marcy Hjellum, CWU OH 2012
Paige Hoffman, SPU OH 2010
Jessa Long, UAF L 2022
Cortney Lundberg, UAA MH 2009
Julia Mackey, UAA OH 2014
Jackie Matthisen, UAA OH 2009
Kyla Morgan, CWU L 2019
Cristina Null, CWU MB 2005
Rachel Roeder, WWU OH 2015

Shannon Rowland, WWU OH 2002
Aubrey Stephens, WWU OH 2018

Eve Stephens, UAA RS 2018
Shelby Swanson, SPU S 2010
Makala Swart, CWU OH 2019
Leah Swiss, UAA OH 2017
Brandie Vea, CWU L 2008
Jenna Von Moos, SPU S 2005
Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU  MB 2016
Olivia Wright, NNU MB 2022
Laurie Yearout, WWU S 2012
AVCA WEST REGION

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Eve Stephens, UAA 2022
AVCA WEST REGION

COACH OF THE YEAR

Diane Flick, WWU 2002
Mario Andaya, CWU 2004
Diane Flick, WWU 2007
Doug English, NNU 2014
Diane Flick-Williams, WWU 2018
Jason Rhine, SPU 2023

AVCA WEST REGION FRESHMAN
OF THE YEAR
Brooke Dexter, SFU 2021

NCAA WEST REGION ALL-TOURNAMENT

Malia Aleaga, WWU 2021
Angie Alvord, WWU 2007
Megan Amundson, WWU 2010

GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

Jaime Anderson, WWU 2007
Kendra Bodine, NNU 2016-17
Brette Boesel, WWU 2017-18
LaQue Branch, CWU 2005
Erin Braun, UAA 2016
Aubrey Buckner (Stephens), WWU 2017-18
Emily Castro, WWU 2007
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU 2022
Diana Fa'amausili, UAA 2016
Olivia Fairchild, WWU 2021
Madi Farrell, NNU 2017
Marlayna Geary, WWU 2012
Gabby Gunterman, WWU 2021
Caitlin Hanson, UAA 2015
Kayleigh Harper, UAA 2015-16,18-19
Calley Heilborn, WWU 2019
Morgan Hooe, UAA 2015-16
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU 2012
Nikki Lowell, SPU 2010
Jackie Matthisen, UAA 2009
Kyla Morgan, CWU 2018
Marianna Payne, CWU 2021
Abby Phelps, WWU 2015-18
Kara Rice, WWU 2010
Sarah Risser, SPU 2010
Rachel Roeder, WWU 2015
Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU 2021
Courtney Schneider, WWU 2007
Eve Stephens, UAA 2019, 22
Hannah Stires, CWU 2021-22
Shelby Swanson, SPU 2010
Leah Swiss, UAA 2015-16
Arielle Turner, WWU 2016
Lindsey Wodrich, SPU 2010
COLLEGE SPORTS COMMUNICATIORS
ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT 8

(CoSIDA Through 2022)

First Team

Tia Andaya, CWU 2023
Stacey Bennett, WOU 2008
Liz Bishop, WWU 2002-03
Nicole Blue, UAA 2023
Emily Boerger, WWU 2013
Marie Borowikow, UAA 2010
Sarah Brachvogel, SPU 2023
Madi Cavell, SPU 2014
Alicia Cazemier, MSUB 2007
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU 2023
Maren Dent, NNU 2023
Brooke Dexter, SFU 2022
Makana Eleneki, UAA 2023
Scottie Ellsworth, CWU 2023
Ellen Floyd, UAA 2021-22
Christine Funk, MSUB 2023
Madison Galloway, UAA 2023
Alyssa Given, SPU 2006
Hannah Hair, SPU 2021-23
Michaela Hall, WWU 2018
Bailee Hartsook, WOU 2023
Hannah Hashbarger, MSUB 2022
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Morgan Haskett, WOU
Calley Heilborn, WWU
Amy Herron, WOU
Adele Holland, WWU
Madison Hornback, WOU
Lisa Jaunet, UAA

Emily Jepsen, WWU
Kennedy Juranek, MSUB
Hanna Kolof, SFU
Paiten Langston, MSUB
Talia Leauanae, UAA
Mckenzie Lee, NNU
Sarah Lyons, NNU

Bella MacLellan, WOU
Anna Maracich, WWU
Lisa Martini, WOU
Tiffany Massey, UAA
Caroline McMahon, NNU
Melissa Mulick, SU

Karli Nielson, UAF

Emily Olson, WOU
Nicola Parker, WWU
Abby Phelps, WWU
Reilly Plumhoff, UAA

Chloe Roetcisoender, WWU

Tiana Roma, WWU
Maggie Safranski, SU
Olivia Schwartz, MSUB
Sarah Sommerman, SU
Eve Stephens, UAA
Hannah Stires, CWU
Natalie Sullivan, NNU
Shelby Swanson, SPU
Leah Swiss, UAA
Brooke Tolman, MSUB
Emily Tulino, SPU
Janelle Veith, UAA
Rilee White, UAF
Allison Wilks, SPU
Lindsey Wodrich, SPU
Kasey Woodruff, WWU

Second Team

Stacey Bennett, WOU
Liz Bishop, WWU
Jenny Burrows, SU
Dori Christensen, SU
Meghan Evoy, WWU
Nikki Finley, SPU
Alyssa Given, SPU
Lisa Martini, WOU
Kathryn Mertens, WWU
Melissa Mulick, SU
Tiana Roma, WWU
Lizzy Safranski, SU
Maggie Safranski, SU
Courtney Schneider, WWU
Sarah Sommerman, SU
Mindy Swanson, NNU
Nikole Thompson, SU
Brandie Vea, CWU
Lindsey Wodrich, SPU

2018
2021-22
2009
2023
2023
2022
2011
2022-23
2022-23
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2008-09
2001
2022-23
2006
2023
2023
2002-03
2018
2023
2019, 21-22
2006
2005
2023
2005
2019, 21-22
2023
2022
2012
2017
2011
2023
2001
2022-23
2022-23
2011
2022

2007
2001
2006
2003
2004
2008
2005
2007
2010
2005
2008
2003
2004
2006-07
2004
2002
2006
2009
2009



GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

Amy Herron, WOU 2008 Lindsay Wodrich, SPU 2010
Third Team Erin Norris, CWU 2009
Alyssa Given, SPU 2007
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ALL-AMERICANS/NATIONAL AWARDS
DAKTRONICS/D2CCA ALL-AMERICA (SIDs)
First Team

Madi Farrell, NNU OH 2017
Kayleigh Harper, WWU MB 2019
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU L 2014
Nicola Parker, WWU L 2003
Courtney Schneider, WNU L 2006
Eve Stephens, UAA OH 2022

Second Team

Liz Bishop, WWU S 2002
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU MB 2022
Kayla Erickson, WWU MB 2013
Kayleigh Harper, WWU MB 2018
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU L 2013
Courtney Schneider, WWU L 2007
Third Team

Malia Aleaga, WWU S 2019
Robyn Burton, UAA MB 2011
Madi Farrell, NNU MB 2016
Morgan Hooe, UAA S 2016
LeAnne McGahuey, CWU MB 2004
Nicola Parker, WWU L 2002
Abby Phelps, WWU OH 2018
Chloe Roetcisoender, WNVU MB 2022
Courtney Schneider, WWU L 2005
Honorable Mention

Olivia Fairchild, WWU MB 2021
Marlayna Geary, WWU OH 2012
Gabby Gunterman, WWU OH 2021
Morgan Hooe, UAA S 2015
Alison McKay, SFU L 2016
Abby Phelps, WWU OH 2017
Calli Scott, UAA S 2009
Leah Swiss, UAA OH 2016

Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU  MB 2017
Katelynn Zanders, UAA OH 2015

D2CCA DIVISION Il

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Eve Stephens, UAA 2022
AVCA (Coaches)

First Team

Angie Alvord, WWU MB 2008
Liz Bishop, WWU S 2002
Ellen Floyd, UAA S 2022
Marlayna Geary, WWU OH 2012
Allison Gotz, WWU L 2010
Gabby Gunterman, WWU OH 2021
Kayleigh Harper, WWU MB 2019
Morgan Hooe, UAA S 2016
Samantha Hutchinson, WWU L 2013
Julia Mackey, UAA RS 2015
Abby Phelps, WWU OH  2017-18

Courtney Schneider, WWU
Eve Stephens, UAA

Second Team

Samantha Hutchinson, WWU
Liz Bishop, WWU

Robyn Burton, UAA

Rhea Cardwell, UAA
Madi Farrell, NNU
Hannah Hair, SPU
Kayliegh Harper, WWU
Nikki Lowell, SPU
LeAnne McGahuey, CWU
Erin Smith, CWU

Eve Stephens, UAA

Leah Swiss, UAA
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

Third Team

Crystal Ames, CWU

Tia Andaya, CWU

Brette Boesel, WWU
Devon Crotteau, MSUB
Brooke Dexter, SFU
Alyssa Given, SPU
Gabby Gunterman, WWU
Calley Heilborn, WWU
Morgan Hooe, UAA

Krissi Kemper, WOU
LeAnne McGahuey, CWU
Alison McKay, SFU

Kate Reome, CWU
Courtney Schneider, WWU
Jenna Von Moos, SPU
Katelynn Zanders, UAA

Honorable Mention
Gabrielle Aihara, CWU
Malia Aleaga, WWU
Jaime Anderson, WWU
Tia Andaya, CWU
Stacey Bennett, WOU
Mallory Bergstrom, UAF
Kendra Bodine, NNU
Brette Boesel, WWU
Joellee Buckner, WWU
Emma Daoud-Hebert, CWU
Cammy Dranginis, NNU
Kayla Erickson, WWU
Diana Fa'amausili, UAA
Olivia Fairchild, WWU
Madi Farrell, NNU

Ellen Floyd, UAA

Catie Fry, CWU

Brooke Foster, NNU
Alyssa Given, SPU
Allison Gotz, WWU
Kayleigh Harper, WWU

GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

L
OH

L

S

MB
OH
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
OH
OH
OH

OH
S/OH
S
OH
OPP
OH
OH
OH
S
MB
MB

OH
S/IOH
OH
OH
OH
S
RS
MB
MB
MB
RS
MB
MB
S
S
OH
OH
L
MB

2007
2022

2012,14
2003
2011
2008
2017
2023
2018
2010
2005
2012

2019, 21
2016
2013

2005
2021
2018
2009
2021
2007
2019
2019
2015
2012
2004
2016
2004
2006
2006
2015

2018
2022
2007
2022-23
2008
2003
2016-17
2017
2017
2022-23
2007-08
2013-14
2016
2021
2015
2019
2013-15
2019
2006
2008
2016
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Hannah Hair, SPU MB
Calley Heilborn, WWU OH
Anna Herold, SPU L

Emily Jepsen, WWU MB
Ashley Kaufman, CWU OH
Jessa Long, UAF L

Cortney Lundberg, UAA MB
Julia Mackey, UAA OH
Jackie Matthisen, UAA OH
Tessa May, SFU MB
Kyla Morgan, CWU L

Nicola Parker, WWU L

Kristin Pasley, CWU RS
Abby Phelps, WWU OH
Rachel Roeder, WWU OH
Chloe Roetcisoender, WNU MB
Tiana Roma, WWU MB

Courtney Schneider, WWU L
Rachael Schurman, CWU MB

Calli Scott, UAA S
Aubrey Stephens, WWU L
Eve Stephens, UAA RS
Makala Swart, CWU OH
Leah Swiss, UAA OH
Julia Tays, SFU S
Andrea Terpstra, NNU MB
Michelle Terpstra, NNU S
Kady Try, CWU OH
Brandie Vea, CWU L
Sabrina Wheelhouse, CWU  MB
Olivia Wright, NNU MB

Katelynn Zanders, UAA OH

2021
2021-22
2010-11

2010

2022

2022

2010

2014

2011
2017-18
2018-19

2003

2006

2016

2015

2022

2007

2005

2007

2009

2018

2018
2018-19

2017

2021

2013

2014

2010
2008-09

2016

2022

2014

AVCA NATIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR

Chris Green UAA

AVCA NATIONAL

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR

Sheldon Carvalho, UAA

2016

2016

COLLEGE SPORTS COMMNICATORS

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN
(CoSIDA Through 2021)
First Team

Eve Stephens, UAA

Second Team
Liz Bishop, WWU
Nicola Parker, WWU

Third Team
Eve Stephens, UAA
Janelle Veith, UAA

2022

2003
2003

2021
2001



GNAC VOLLEYBALL ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS

NCAA DIVISION Il CHAMPIONSHIPS

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Malia Aleaga, WWU 2021
Angie Alvord, WWU 2007
Jaime Anderson, WWU 2007
Brette Boesel, WWU 2018
Kayleigh Harper, WWU 2015,18
Morgan Hooe, UAA 2016
Chrisalyn Johnson, UAA 2016
Jennica McPherson, WWU 2015
Abby Phelps, WWU 2018
Katie Robinson, WWU 2007
Courtney Schneider, WWU 2007
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